Route 10: Howard/Portage Trail Weekend Schedule How to Read the Schedule Fare Information

FROM RKP Transit Center TO RKP Transit Center

How to Text and Ride Tracking Your Bus

HOWARD/
PORTAGE

It’s easy! Use the numbers on the sign to Match the numbered circle on the map to the column Text to find out when the next bus is leaving from your stop, Please have exact fare. Operators do not carry change.

See you on the bus!

BARTA
Distance N/A

RRTA

5. Activate your bus pass just before boarding. You
do not need data/WiFi to activate your bus pass.

6. Show the active pass to the bus operator.

RKP Ti it| State Rd. & | State Rd. Port: Ind d The bt Ind d Port: State Rd. |State Rd. & | RKP Ti it| Theb - .
Center H%;sevel &%Jerﬁlage Zﬁ%j.fsi;f Tongt Centor] cotniitrr\]::s Tkt Center ZT?%?S%Q &II;Tt);Iage Hiagﬁ_dLevel Center cotnsitr;‘::s find out when the next bus is coming of times with the same number to see when the bus watch your bus move on a fancy map, download the MyStop ) ]
riage ral n . 0 the n . ral riage 0 the . . . . . .
@ @g @ @ @ following.. @ @ @ @g @ following... Foll h bel serves that location (these locations are called timepoints). app or sign up for alerts! Single Trip .
ollow the two steps below: General Line-Service.............cccoveevcvueeeeciunnenenns 1.25
SATURDAY SCHEDULE To determine when the bus serves a stop between different Senior*/Disability .... .. $0.50
So0 s _— con P m— - p p— — PP — Step 1 timepoints, look at when it is due at the timepoint before Children 5 and under............... Up to 2 children ride
AM. g g 3 g : i, : 3 : : ; b . . -_— = . .
o T ome T om oo o s 0 e oo o ooe g P your stop and the timepoint after your stop, and you can M_ TRD@ free with each fare-paying person
: : : : : . : : : : : nds * . . . . . . .
o0 | o5 | 8as 5 | s | s a0 | 735 | 925 | 7as | 808 | eae Text* your bus estimate when the bus will arrive. PM times in bold. Always be f— DIR=CT 1-Day Pass (Valid on METRO Direct only)
w00 | o1z | 925 | s25 | ow1 | s o0 | 535 | a3 | 840 | o0s | ws stop ID (the top at your stop 5 minutes early! = 7-Day Pass (Valid on METRO Direct only)
: : : : : : : : : : : - number in bIack) yourmetrobus.org | 330.762.0341 31-D P Valid METRO Di I
1000 | 1048 | 1025 | 10:229 | 1041 | Rt19 9:29 9:41 9:46 952 | 10:11 | Rt.40 o Thi bol indi ‘ . R . -Day Pass (Valid on irect only)
1030 | 1048 | 1055 | 1055 | 1 | res 1029 | 1041 | 1046 | 102 | 1111 | me3 — — to 321123 v f's symbolin _'C:_tes t;ans Ef PO'“t?- hOUFeS Sefr:“gg |a 134 YBO0O1 [LRPAEBXY Text your bus stop ID to GENEIAL...ooovvoeveeevieneeesesess s $50.00
, . s
11:00 11:18 11:25 11:29 11:41 Rt. 19 10:59 11:11 11:16 11:22 11:41 Rt. 20 { Messages 321-123 Details Frans er point are indicated at the top of the time schedule, for your next bus 321123 & you'll get a Senior*/DiSability .............ccccoueeveeiinininnnnn, $30.00
11:30 11:48 11:55 11:59 12:11 Rt. 19 11:29 | 11:41 | 1146 | 11:52 | 12:11 | Rt 19 Toxt Message Step 2 just above the name of the stop. text back with the next Northcoast EXPress..........cccoccveeeeeiveeeccieeeeseiveeenns $5.00
pMm.| 1200 | 1218 | 12:25 | 12:29 | 12:41 | Rt.19 1159 | 12:11 | 12:16 | 12:22 | 12:41 | Rt.29 e - There’s your text bus’s departure time. 10-Ride Ticket... ... $40.00
12:30 | 12:48 | 12:55 | 12:59 111 Rt. 19 1229 | 12:41 | 12:46 | 12:52 1:11 Rt. 15 with your bus Senior*/Disability ..........cceeevueeceeeceeeireeeireennne. $2.00
1:00 | 18 | 125 | 129 | 141 | Rt19 1259 | 111 | 1:16 | 122 | 1:41 | R.25 IHETRO ol Docatines fom stop ID.
1:30 1:48 1:55 1:50 211 R.19 1:29 1:41 1:46 1:52 2:10 Ends 3;3\[;'\::5] 14 EUCLID / BAR - To determine when the bUS serves a IOCGﬁOH, match the ........................................................................................................................ *Adults age 62 or older
2:00 217 2:25 2:20 2:41 ) 1:59 211 2:15 2:22 2:40 Ends 9:56 AM - 26 WEST EXCHANG Here are the buses numbers on the timetable to the numbers on the map. You must show a SCAT I.D., D&S Card or Medicare Card to receive T
230 a7 Py 259 a1 Rt 1 229 a1 205 252 310 RE 19 }53’;‘,3{75.’1 . K the Senior/Disability discount. All fare sales are final. No exchanges
- - - - - : : - - - ’ : Fiight Memorial leaving your stop. or refunds.
3:00 3:17 3:25 3:29 3:41 Rt. 19 2:59 3:11 3:15 3:22 3:40 | Rt31 10-12 AM - 3 COPLEY ROAD/H
330 247 355 259 a1 1o 329 241 345 352 2110 Rt 16 ~ RA Transit Center *Schedules are subject to change. Please visit yourmetrobus.org or
’ ’ ’ . - - - . . ’ - - 10:14 AM - 10 HOWARD/ call 330.762.0341 regarding updates or changes.
4:00 4:17 4:25 4:29 4:41 Rt. 19 3:59 4:11 4:15 4:22 4:40 | Rt.22 ?3:*:2 'r:gdependence M=) B <Y pran i
ul . g N Cardtronics ATM
4:30 4:47 4:55 4:59 5:11 Rt. 19 4:29 4:41 4:45 4:52 5:10 Rt. 13 10:17 AM - 34 CASCADE VALL PO F i =
- Independence Turnaround % f‘ﬁE’gf;‘s:““
5:00 5:17 5:25 5:29 5:41 Rt. 19 4:59 5:11 5:15 5:22 5:40 Rt. 27 10:33 AM - 28 MERRIMAN VAL standard msg & data o Visit yourmetrobus.org Ser .
530 | 547 | 555 | 559 | 609 | Re19 529 | 541 | 545 | 552 | 610 | Re16 L rates apply €T @AcuE to watch your bus move € V?S.
6:00 6:17 6:23 6:27 637 | R.19 5:59 6:09 6:13 6:19 6:36 | Rt 15 rates may apply. \W. MARKET ST. & - L on a mab in real time! You Akron Board of Education
y . ) : . . . . . ) AM. | 530 | 544 | 550 L CASTERTON AVE. p :
700 | 717 | 723 | 727 | 737 | Rt10 6:28 | 638 | 642 | 648 | 7:05 | Ends PSP eva n S Lot Updaed: 03107015 15534 can also set up alerts for Summa—St. Thomas Campus
: :17 ;2] 127 :37 . g d s g B . = - : .
8:00 8 8:23 8 8:3 Rt. 10 7:42 7:52 7:56 8:02 8:19 | Rt40 T o 1a2e e . routes you ride. Western Reserve Hospital
9:00 9:17 9:23 9:27 9:37 End 8:42 8:52 8:56 9:02 9:19 End :
e nds 235 | 129 | 1255 < Your Bus Pass. Anytime. Anywhere. Portage Crossin
10:00 | 10:17 | 10223 | 10227 | 10:37 | Ends o | am | s 8 g
SUNDAY SCHEDULE No cash? No problem! Purchase your bus pass on your Howe Ave.
AM.| 10:00 10:18 10:25 10:29 10:41 Rt. 10 9:10 9:22 9:27 9:33 9:52 RLIO | mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm—m—m—— mobl:e device anytime, anywhere. Just follow these Front Street
11:00 | 11:18 | 11:25 | 11:29 | 11:41 | Rt.10 10:10 | 1022 | 1027 | 1033 | 1052 | Rt.10 simple steps: Oriana House
12:00 | 12:18 | 12225 | 1229 | 12:41 | Rt10 10446 | 10:58 | 11:03 | 11:09 | 11:28 | Rt9
pM.| 1:00 1:18 1:25 1:29 1:41 | Rt 10 11:46 | 11:58 | 12:03 | 12:09 | 12:28 | Rt.10 Please Note 1 Downlloafi the free EZfare app on the App Store or
; . : . . . . . ; . . . Google Play.
2:00 2:17 2:25 2:29 2:41 | Rt10 12:46 | 12:58 | 1:03 1:09 1:28 | Rt26 PM times in bold. Bus schedules do not reflect route o loen i g v
3:00 3:17 3:25 3:29 3:41 Rt. 10 1:46 1:58 2:03 2:10 2:28 Rt. 9 detours. For a complete detours “St, visit & Transit Authorities 2. Create an account.
4:00 4:17 4:25 4:29 4:41 Rt. 10 2:46 2:58 3:02 3:09 3:27 Rt. 26 . .
5:00 5:17 5:25 5:29 5:41 | Rt10 3:46 3:58 4:02 4:09 427 | Rt16 Visit yourmetrobus.org for more tools & tips! yourmetrobus.org/route-detours.aspx. Met D load the MvSt Select W2 HIR{=
: : : : : ; : : : : : . M=TROZ ™ ownload the MyStop
6:00 6:17 6:23 6:27 6:37 | Rt10 4:46 4:58 5:02 5:09 527 | Rt20 app from the App Store or 4. Purchase your bus pass using your credit card or
7:00 7:17 7:23 7:27 7:37 Ends 5:46 5:58 6:02 GHIE | W1 . Lebanon Transit Google Play, tap “METRO” digital wallet. You need data/WiFi to purchase
. . . . . Distance N/A . .
6:42 6:52 6:56 7:02 7:19 Rt. 6 on the |ISt & get traCkIng! your bus pass.

M=TROZ[LIEEE1

*Printed April 2024



Route 10: Howard/Portage Trail Map Route 10: Howard/Portage Trail Weekday Schedule Help Wanted! METRO FAQ

METROISHIRING ~  sowersenic

WEST AVE,

& Y RKP Transit| StateRd. & | State Rd. Port'age Indep.endence The.bus Indep.endence Port'age State Rd.& | State Rd. & | RKP Transit The.bus METRO Oﬁers bUS SerVice 365 dayS d yea r.
&&4 o""vs% Center H'ghdLeve' & Portage Trail & | Transit Center | continues Transit Center | Trail & Portage H'ghdLeve' Center continues 0 PERATO Rs '
3 & : ridge Trail 2nd St. to th 2nd St. Trail ridge to th i imi i 1S1
L « rail | 2 orshe " o olobe . Service may be limited on the holidays. Visit
& s o 5 @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ It takes up to 12 weeks of intense training yourmetrobus.org for schedules.
E
(A* Rt. 19, 20, 22 8 WEEKDAY to be a Bus Operator. Bus Operators are the Lost It
5 g INDEPENDENCE b , . 0S ems
: : BUCHHOLZER BLVD. TRANSIT CENTER %z% e ol =20 e 557 e - — e e e 502 593 Ends faces of METRO. Here’s what it takes to GET METRO is not responsib|e for lost or
5 2 T .
R ’ 6:00 6:21 6:27 6:31 6:46 | Rt 19 5:10 522 526 532 553 | Rt19 your career on the road: len i Call METRO C c
) g 6:30 6:51 6:57 7:.01 7:16 | Rt 19 5:40 5:52 5:56 6:02 6:24 | Rt19 stolen items. Ca ustomer Care at
_ e You must be at least 18 years old. for heloin | ing lost i
| : W 1 700 | 721 | 727 | 731 | 746 | Ru19 605 | 620 | 624 | 630 | 652 | R.19 , . . 330.762.0341 for help in locating lost items.
Z e You'll need a high school diploma
5 & § 7:30 7:51 7:57 8:.01 816 | Rt 19 6:30 6:45 6:49 6:55 717 | Rt19 or GED
< . N
Mgy o = 8:00 8:21 8:27 8:31 8:46 Rt. 19 7:00 7:15 7:19 7:25 7:47 Rt. 19 Title VI
» E’ s 8:30 8:51 8:57 9:01 9:11 Rt. 19 7:30 7:45 7:49 7:55 8:17 Rt. 10 * You ShOUI.d ha\./e a,temporary. METRO RTA operates its programs and
9:00 9:23 9:30 9:34 9:44 | Rt.19 8:00 8:15 8:19 8:25 8:47 | Rt29 commercial driver's license with ; ith |
' ' ' ' ' : : : : : : : neer and air brak services without regard to race, color,
\® 9:30 953 | 10:00 | 10:04 | 10:14 | Rt 19 8:30 8:45 8:49 8:55 9:18 | Rt40 pazse ge atd ?1 bra eb . national origin. age. sender or (’jisabillity
LS ,,W S 10.00 | 1023 | 1030 | 10:34 | 1044 | Rt19 9:00 9:10 9:14 9:20 944 | Rt 10 ehn prsemen when you begin if feel & ’h 8¢, E discrimi d-
e . &l 10:30 | 10:53 | 11:00 | 11:04 | 11:14 | Rt.19 9:29 9:39 9:43 949 | 10:13 | Rt3 the job. o y(?u eefyou aYe een 'Scr'mmal_ce
& 11:00 | 11:23 | 1130 | 11:34 | 1144 | Rt.19 9:59 | 1009 | 10:13 | 10:19 | 1043 | Rt.20 ° You mus’_t have a safe driving _ against, you can file a complaint online at
g 11:30 11:53 12:00 12:04 12:14 Rt. 19 10:29 10:39 10:43 10:49 11:13 Rt. 31 record W!th no more than 2 points yourmetrobus.org or call 330.762.0341.
% _ PM. 12:00 | 12:23 | 12:30 | 12:34 | 12:44 | Rt 19 10:59 | 11:09 | 11:13 | 11:19 | 1143 | Rt.27 on your license.
% 5
% g 12:30 | 12:53 | 1:00 1:04 114 | Rt19 1129 | 11:39 | 1143 | 1149 | 1243 | Rt.13 ® You must pass a drug screen &
: SR-g (H] 2 1:00 | 123 | 1:30 | 134 | 1:44 | Re19 1159 | 12:09 | 123 | 12:19 | 1243 | Rt.20 funCt'O_nal capacity exam prior to & More Frequency
2 Q0 g 1:30 1:53 2:00 2:04 219 | Rt19 12:20 | 12:39 | 1243 | 12:49 | 113 | Rt.15 after hire. 5_ Any routes featuring a stopwatch run
£ 2:00 2:23 2:31 2:35 2:50 | Rt.19 12:59 1:09 1:13 1:19 1:43 | Rt25 e You must have no disqualifying o every 15-minutes during day. Check your
i T 2:30 2:53 3:01 3:05 320 | Rt19 1:29 1:39 1:43 1:49 2:13 | Rt40 felony/misdemeanor convictions. schedule for specific times.
%% é ol 300 | 323 | 331 | 335 | 350 | Rt.19 59 | 210 | 2:14 | 221 | 245 | Rt16 e You must be able to work flexible Bik 5
PORTAGE TRAIL STATE RD % & w8 3:30 3:53 4:01 4:05 4:20 Rt. 19 2:29 2:40 2:44 2:51 3:15 Rt.31 hours like split shifts, nights, and ' es on buses )
> ; ke & "o &y Bike racks are available on all
= < — — o 5 & o3 4:00 4:23 4:31 4:35 4:50 | Rt19 2:59 3:10 3:14 3:21 3:45 | Rt13 weekends. ) .
STATE RD. & - § . . METRO line-service buses.
T R i X 0 4 4:30 4:53 5:01 5:05 520 | Rt.19 3:29 3:40 3:44 3:51 4:15 | Rt15 e You need to like people and give
& § 5:00 5:23 5:31 5:35 5:50 Rt. 19 3:59 4:10 4:14 4:21 4:45 Rt. 23 great customer service. Accessibility
HOWAI . § G . . o
N ——— — < 0 > | “ s, v 5:30 5:53 6:01 6:04 6:15 | Rt.19 4:29 4:40 4:04 4:51 5:15 Ends 6 METRO’s entire fleet is accessible
@ Route timepoint W Transfer point e - o o, g 6:00 6:23 6:29 6:32 6:43 | Rt19 4:59 5:10 5:14 5:21 5:45 Rt.9 Questions? Email and ADA compliant.
. . & e e 6:30 6:53 6:59 7:02 7:13 | Rt19 5:29 5:40 5:44 5:51 6:13 | Rt 40 HRrecruits@akronmetro.org.
¥ From Transit Center @ Hospital s o s ey 7:00 | 7:23 | 729 | 732 | 7:43 | Rt10 559 | 6:08 | 611 | 6:17 | 638 | Rt 23 We hope to hear from you soon! ﬂ All Buses Have Free WiFi
. . % -
A To Transit Center @ Library ° L 8:00 | 8:23 8:29 8:32 8:43 | Rt10 6:28 6:37 6:40 6:46 7:07 Ends _
@ Transit Center & p 9:00 | 923 | 929 | 932 | 943 | Rt10 658 | 7:07 | 7:10 | 7:16 | 737 | Rt32 Apply online at yourmetrobus.org
comosAST. . ) ) ) . : y . . ) or text “HIREME” to 330-516-6060 - =
10:00 | 10:23 | 10:229 | 10:32 | 10:43 | Rt 10 7:49 7:58 8:01 8:07 8228 | Rt 10
Social Media
N 4 3 § . . 11:00 11:23 11:29 11:32 11:43 Ends 8:49 8:58 9:01 9:07 9:28 Rt. 13
g } % LI 5 9:49 9:58 | 10:01 | 10:07 | 10:28 | Rt 26
2 :
%% g

au 300

10:49 10:58 11:01 11:07 11:28 Ends 5 You
eif.Yin
n y @yourmetrobus



